Illinois law.

Section 3035.320  Number and Amount of Scholarship Program Grants 

a)	The State Library shall award no more than 15 Library ScholarshipProgram Grants each academic year, depending on the availability of funds.  The final number of grants awarded shall be determined by the amount of grant money available and the number of qualified applicants. 

b)	The maximum grant to be awarded shall be $7,500 for the master of library and information science program in which the successful applicant is enrolled.  For grants under this Subpart, the State Library shall make a lump sum payment upon the signing of the grant contract with the Secretary of State.
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